OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | certification@ove.at
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Certification

DL16 6HL
United Kingdom
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
HIPAK G4 S LED 10000 ...,
HIPAK G4 S LED 15000 …,
HIPAK G4 M LED 20000 …,
HIPAK G4 M LED 25000 …,
HIPAK G4 L LED 30000 …,
HIPAK G4 L LED 35000 …, see type code on page 5.
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TR 85175-0047-01 ECS
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
OVE EN IEC 60598-1:2022-04-01
OVE EN IEC 60598-1/A11:2023-02-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-2-24:2014-05-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN IEC 60598-1:2021
EN IEC 60598-1:2021/A11:2022
EN 60598-2-24:2013
 Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
--
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
--
 Licence No.: 85175-041
Date: 2024 03 01
Page 3 of 5
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
AC 220-240 V, 50/60 Hz
 Anzahl und Leistung der Lampen
Rated wattage and number of lamps
1x LED module IL.. per luminaire
 Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
LED modules IL60, IL90, IL120, IL150, IL180 or IL200.
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP65
 Netzanschluss
Supply connection
Screwless terminals
 Befestigungsfläche
Supporting surface
Normally flammable surface
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl.I
 Umgebungstemperatur ta
Rated ambient temperature ta
50°C
45°C for variants with MWS / BC / PIR (see page 5)
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
High bay luminaire with two light distributions:
Wide beam (WB) and rack beam (RK) light distributions
and specially designed reflectors.
Surface-mounted, suspended or wall mounting
possibilites. Quick connectors, Wireless communication
(basicDIM), Passive infrared sensors, Microwave Sensor,
DALI dimmable, DALI-2 (D4i).
 Zusatzinformation
Additional information
Classified as risk group 1 (low risk) according to
EN 62471:2008.

Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
Type code:
HIPAK G4  .  LED. . . . - . . .   . .   . . . . .  QC5
 Quick Connect – 5 pole
 Controls
 HF .......... Fixed output
 HFI ......... DALI/DSI dimmable
 HFIX ...... DALI dimmable
 PIRBC ... PIR Sensor and Wireless Control
 PIRDA ... Motion sensor corridor (DALI dimmable)
 MWS...... Microwave Sensor (remote control)
 Optics
 RK ......... Rack distribution
 WB ......... Wide beam
 Photometric code
 840 ........ CRI 80, 4000K
 Lumen Output (nominal)
 10000, 15000, 20000, 25000, 30000, 35000
 Size
 S ............ Small Ø 280mm
 M ........... Medium Ø 320mm
 L ............ Large Ø 380mm
 Series
Type list:
Type
Power Dimension
LED module
(type)
Module
current
[W] [mm]  [A]
HIPAK G4 S LED10000-…   56,8
Ø 280 x 170
IL60.. 1,05
HIPAK G4 S LED15000-…   85,6 IL90.. 0,95
HIPAK G4 M LED20000-… 110,2
Ø 320 x 170
IL120.. 0,85
HIPAK G4 M LED25000-… 146,7 IL150.. 0,95
HIPAK G4 L LED30000-… 170,6
Ø 380 x 170
IL180.. 0,80
HIPAK G4 L LED35000-… 202,6 IL200.. 1,00
Accessories:
Mounting Components
HIPAK G4 AL Refractor Large (Aluminium)
HIPAK G4 AL Refractor Medium (Aluminium)
HIPAK G4 AL Refractor Small (Aluminium)
HIPAK G4 PC Refractor Large (Polycarbonate)
HIPAK G4 PC Refractor Medium (Polycarbonate)
HIPAK G4 PC Refractor Small (Polycarbonate)
Reflectors
HIPAK G4 ROD 1m + ceiling rose
HIPAK G4 suspension bracket (L)
HIPAK G4 suspension bracket  (M)
HIPAK G4 suspension bracket (S)
HIPAK G4 wire suspension